FOI number: HBC_FOI_20200370

Date FOI Received: 22/06/2020
Department: Council Tax

Title: Bailiffs and Council Tax debt collection

Description: Use of bailiffs for council tax debt collection

Request: (As Redacted sent by requestor)

- 1) Does the council use bailiffs when it comes to council tax debt collection?
- 2) How much has the council spent on bailiffs each year for the last 5 financial years?
- 3) How much money has been accrued by the council via the use of bailiffs each year for the last 5 financial years?

Response: (Response as Redacted sent by service)

1) Does the council use bailiffs when it comes to council tax debt collection?

Yes

2) How much has the council spent on bailiffs each year for the last 5 financial years?

The council does not spend anything on the Enforcement Agent – The EA's keep their fees.

3) How much money has been accrued by the council via the use of bailiffs each year for the last 5 financial years?

Please see table:

	Total
2015 to	
2016	£835,156.48
2016 to	
2017	£774,135.86
2017 to	
2018	£628,496.60
2018 to	
2019	£560,291.10
2019 to	
2020	£631,998.73

If you have any queries about the processing of your request then please do not hesitate to contact me. Further information explaining the Council's process for responding to information requests together with a complaints/appeals procedure is available in our reception or via our website at:

https://www.hertsmere.gov.uk/Your-Council/Official-Publications--Guides--Policies/Access-to-Information.aspx

The Information Commissioner oversees the application of the Freedom of Information Act. You may contact the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioners Office

Wycliffe House, Water Lane

Wilmslow

Cheshire SK9 5AF

Telephone: 01625 545700

Website: www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk

Please include the above reference number on all correspondence related to this request.

Thank you for your request.

Kind regards

Information Services